
Table 9. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes, and Sugar Crops: 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Sw •• tpotato •• 
(bul-Con. 

Greenville ______________ _ 
Greenwood _____________ _ 
Hampton ______________ _ 
Horry ____________ • ___ ._ 
lancoster ______________ _ 
Lee ___________________ _ 
Lexington ______________ _ 
Morion ________________ _ 
Marlboro ______________ _ 

Forms 

7 
6 
4 

79 
5 

10 
16 
31 

5 

Harvested 

Acres 

48 
2 
1 

469 
6 
7 

126 
74 
31 

Irrigated 

Quantity Forms 

4 860 -
278 -
80 -

92 153 -
920 -
847 1 

22 533 1 
15 914 -
2 240 -

Acres 

-
-
-
-
-

(0) 
(D) 

-
-

Sweetpotatoes 
(bul-Con. 

Newberry _____________ _ 
Orangeburg ___________ _ 

-
-Richland _______________ _ 

Saluda _______________ _ -
Spartanburg __________ - __ 
Sumter _______________ _ -
Williamsburg ___________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
All ather _______________ _ 

Table 10. Vegetables Harvested for Sale: 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Sweet Corn 

South Corolina, totol __ _ 

Aiken ________________ _ 
Anderson _____________ _ 

8amber9 __ -- -- -- -- -- ---
Bornwell ______________ _ 
Beaufort ______________ _ 

-

-
-
-
-Calhoun ______________ _ -Charleston ____________ _ -Chesterfield ___________ _ -Darlington ____________ _ -Dorchester ____________ _ -

Edgefield ______________ _ 
-Florence ______________ _ -Greenville _____________ _ -Hampton _____________ _ -Harry ________________ _ 
-laurens ______________ _ 
-lee __________________ _ 
-Lexington _____________ _ -Marion _______________ _ -Newberry _____________ _ -

Orangeburg ___________ _ -Pickens _______________ _ -Spartanburg ___________ _ -Sumter _______________ _ 
Union ________________ _ -Williamsburg __________ _ -York _________________ _ 

-All other ______________ _ 
-

Tomatoes 

South (orotina, totoL __ -
Abbeville ______________ _ 

-Aiken ________________ _ -Allendole ______________ _ -Anderson _____________ _ 
Bamberg ______________ _ -Bornwell ______________ _ 

-Beaufort ______________ _ -Berkeley ______________ _ -Calhoun ______________ _ 
-Charleston _____________ _ 

Chesterfield ___________ _ -Clarendon _____________ _ -Darlington _____________ _ 
Dorchester _____________ _ 
Edgefield _______________ _ 
Florence _______________ _ 
Greenville ______________ _ 
Horry _________________ _ 
laurens _______________ _ 
lee ___________________ _ 

lexington ______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 
Oconee ________________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Pickens ________________ _ 
~.o,'tonburg ____________ _ 

Illamsburg ___________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Cucumbers ond Pickles 

South Carolina, total- __ _ 

Aiken _________________ _ 
Allendolo _______________ _ 

Harvested 

Farms 

245 

14 
18 
4 
6 
3 
3 
5 

11 
8 

17 

4 
8 
9 
6 

14 
4 
4 

14 
6 
3 

17 
5 

19 
3 
5 
7 
9 

19 

279 

3 
10 
5 
8 
4 
3 

19 
3 
3 

35 

12 
11 
13 
5 
4 
7 
6 
9 
3 
4 

19 
4 
3 

31 
11 
16 
6 
3 

19 

302 

7 
8 

Irrigated 

Acres Forms 

815 8 

18 -
44 -

5 -
80 -
21 -
7 -

19 -
23 I 

8 -
106 -

7 -
23 -
39 -
29 -
22 1 
9 -
3 1 

103 1 
7 2 
2 -

77 -
8 -

41 1 
3 -

11 -
I -

75 1 
27 -

5 385 19 

1 -
20 -
81 2 

4 -
4 -

74 -
1 881 3 

400 -
2 -

2 563 1 

6 -
23 2 

9 -
4 -

21 -
4 -
9 -
7 2 
2 -
2 3 

64 2 
7 2 
2 -

67 1 
15 -
23 I 
2 -
7 -

79 -

4 355 13 

3 -
107 2 

1974 Census of Agriculture - County Mise Data 

Acres 

9~ I 
-
-
-
-
-

(0) 
-
-
-
-
-
-

(D) 
-

(D) 
(D) 
(D) 

-

-
-

(O~ 1 

-
-

(0) 
-

316 

-
-

(D) 
-
-
-

290 
-
-

(D) 

-
(0) 

-
-
-
-
-

(D) 
-
2 

(D) 
(D) 
-

(0) 
-

(0) 
-
-
-

144 

-
(D) 

Cucumbers and 
Pickles - Con. 

Anderson _____________ _ 
Bomberg ______________ _ 
Beaufort ________ .. _____ _ 
Berkeley ______________ _ 
Charleston ____________ _ 
Clarendon _____________ _ 
Darlington ____________ _ 
Dillon ________________ _ 
Dorchester ____________ _ 
Florence ______________ _ 

Georgetown ___________ _ 
Greenville _____________ _ 
Hampton _____________ _ 
Harry ________________ _ 
Jasper ________________ _ 
Kershaw ______________ _ 
lee __________________ _ 
Lexington _____________ _ 
Marion _______________ _ 
Marlboro _____________ _ 

Orangeburg ___________ _ 
Spartanburg ___________ _ 
Union ________________ _ 
Williamsburg __________ _ 
All other ______________ _ 

Watermelons 

South Carolina. totol __ _ 

Abbeville ______________ _ 
Aiken ________________ _ 
Allendale ______________ _ 
Anderson _____________ _ 

Bomber9 __ -- -------- ---
Bornwell ______________ _ 
Beaufort ______________ _ 

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

Berkeley _______________ _ 
Calhoun ______________ _ -Charleston ____________ _ 

Chesterlield ___________ _ -
Clarendon _____________ _ -Colletan _______________ _ 
Dorlington _____________ _ 
E dgefield _______________ _ 
F lorence _______________ _ 
Greenville ______________ _ 
Greenwood _____________ _ 
Hampton ______________ _ 
Harry _________________ _ 

J osper _________________ _ 
Kershaw _______________ _ 
L ancaster ______________ _ 

L ourens _______________ _ 

L ee ___________________ _ 

L exingtan ______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 

0 conee ________________ _ 

0 rangeburg ____________ _ 
P ickens ________________ _ 

R ichland _______________ _ 

S oluda ________________ _ 

S partanburg ____________ _ 
S umter ________________ _ 

U nion _________________ _ 

Williamsburg ___________ _ 
Y ark __________________ _ 

A II other _______________ _ 

Harvested 

Farms Acres 

8 6 
40 115 

3 3 
4 (l) 

10 10 
15 6 
59 49 

4 2 
11 19 

1974 

Harvested 

Forms 

3 
5 

15 
3 

23 
3 
8 

42 
5 

16 

3 
3 
7 

35 
11 
5 
3 

14 
16 
12 

29 
3 
3 

11 
9 

602 

3 
30 ., 
10 
59 
81 

3 
8 
5 
9 

49 
6 

10 
17 
4 
8 
3 
3 

41 
9 

18 
9 

11 
5 
9 

12 
5 
4 

47 
5 

7 
3 

37 
3 
4 

10 
8 
6 

1974 - Continued 

Irrigated 

Quantity Forms Acres 

1 283 - -
35 111 - -

S45 - -
60 - -

1 595 - -
743 - -

9091 2 (0) 

170 - -
4 617 - -

Irrigated 

Acres Forms Acres 

1 1 

21 
- -

73 - -
1 

~~ I 
2 (D) 
- -

1 41~ - -
- -

141 
-

(D) 1 282 1 
3 - -

20 - -

3 - -
2 - -

176 - -
124 3 3 

26~ 1 
2 (O~ 1 -

3 -
12 - -
16 2 (D) 

122 - -

85 - -
2 1 (D) 
2 -

=1 
13

1 
-

260 -

8 985 7 9 

5 - -
468 - -

1 302 2 (D) 
30 - -

785 - -
1 991 - -

45 - -
106 I (D) 

18 1 (D) 
37 - -

1 430 1 (0) 
15 - -

220 - -
179 - -

11 - -
4 - -
3 - -
2 - -

897 - -
12 - -

234 - -
73 - -
98 - -

7 - -
25 - -
90 - -

6 2 (D) 
1 - -

545 - -
25 - -

33 - -
26 - -

202 - -
3 - -
7 - -

12 - -
23 - -
14 - -

South Carolina 111-7 



Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Green Peas, Including 
English, Excluding 

Green Cowpeas 

South Carolina. totoL __ _ 

Abbeville _______________ _ 
Aiken _________________ _ 
Anderson ______________ _ 
Bomberg _______________ _ 
Berkeley _______________ _ 
Calhoun _______________ _ 
Charleston _____________ _ 
Darlington _____________ _ 
Dillon _________________ _ 
Florence _______________ _ 

Greenville ______________ _ 
Greenwood _____________ _ 
Harry _________________ _ 
laurens _______________ _ 
lee ___________________ _ 
lexington ______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Pickens ________________ _ 
Spartanburg ___________ _ 
Sumter ________________ _ 
Williamsburg ___________ _ 
Ali other _______________ _ 

Snap Beans, Bush 
and Pole 

South Carolina, total ___ _ 

Abbeville _______________ _ 
Aiken _________________ _ 
Anderson ______________ _ 
Berkeley ______ ~ ________ _ 
Calhoun _______________ _ 
Charleston _____________ _ 
Clarendon ______________ ~ 
Darlington _____________ _ 
Dorchester _____________ _ 
Florence _______________ _ 

Greenville ______________ _ 
Horry _________________ _ 
Jasper _________________ _ 
lee _____________ ~ _____ _ 
lexington ______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 
Newberry ______________ _ 
Oconee ________________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Pickens ________________ _ 
Spartanburg ____________ _ 
Sumter ________________ _ 
Williamsburg ___________ _ 
All other _______ _ 

Beets 

South Carolina, totol ___ _ 

All other _______________ _ 

Head Cabbage 

South Carolina, totol __ _ 

Aiken ________________ _ 
Beaufort _______________ _ 
Charleston _____________ _ 
Horry _________________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Cantaloups and 
Penian Melons 

South Carolino. totol ___ _ 

Aiken _________________ _ 
Bamberg ________ • ______ _ 
BarnwelL ______________ _ 
Chesterfield ____________ _ 
Darlington _____________ _ 
Greenville ______________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Spartanburg ____ • _______ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Collards 

South (oro/ina, total ___ _ 

Aiken _________________ _ 
Beaufort _______________ _ 
Charleston _____________ _ 
Darlington _____________ _ 
Florence _______________ _ 
lexington ______________ _ 

111- 8 South Carolina 

Table 

Harvested 

Forms 

178 

4 
17 
15 
3 
4 
3 
3 
7 
5 
9 

3 
3 
9 
3 
6 
9 
3 

32 
4 
8 
5 
9 

14 

264 

3 
7 

10 
8 
5 

20 
5 
6 
7 

II 

19 
II 
5 
3 
4 
4 
3 
3 

57 
7 

13 
5 

30 
18 

65 

3 
3 

12 
7 

21 
19 

103 

7 
21 
25 

7 
3 
3 

13 
5 

19 

90 

8 
4 
6 
4 
3 

35 

10. Vegetables 

Irrigated 

Acres Forms 

533 6 

8 
73 
62 

2 
2 
6 

38 
17 
12 
10 

14 
6 

21 
30 

1 
146 

9 
18 
5 
3 

441 

2 736 II 

4 

* 1 6 
085 

6 
4 

12 
33 

730 
35 
56 
(I) 

8 
2 

10 
1 

257 
164

1 
12 
5 

241 
48 

43 

43 

665 

17 
192 
340 

23 
72 
21 

377 

31 
77 

125 
28 

3 
17 
51 
15 
29 

965 17 

33 
186 
II 
42 

I 
507 14 

Harvested for Sale: 1 974- Continued 

Harvested Irrigated 

Acres Forms Acres Forms Acres 

Collards - Con. 

Orangeburg _____________ 9 109 (0) 
Spartanburg _____________ 5 42 

14 
All other _______________ 16 35 (D) 

Cowpeas, Blackeyed and 
Other Green Cowpea. 

South Corolina, totol ____ 24 83 

(0) Orangeburg _____________ 4 15 
- Spartanburg _____________ 3 6 
- All other _______________ 17 62 

(0) 

Eggplant 

South Corolina, totol ____ 64 

lexington _______________ 3 (D) 
All other _______________ 61 (D) 

(0) Kale 

South Corolina. total 40 (0) 
(D) 

- All other ________________ 40 (0) 

-I Lima Beans 

South Corolina. 10tol ____ 91 272 

Aiken ------------------ 13 40 

49 
Bomber9 ________________ 3 4 
Clarendon _______________ 9 

- Darlington 3 

Florence __ ============== 1 

(D) 
Hampton --------------- 94 

(0) 
Horry __________________ 4 2 

(D) 
lee ____________________ 7 24 
Marlboro _______________ 3 4 
Orangeburg _____________ 22 60 
Spartonburg _____________ 3 2 
All other ________________ 19 29 

(D) 
Muskmelons 

(D) 
South Carolina, total ____ 

(D) 
Spartanburg _____________ 

(D) Mustard Greens 

South Carolina, totol ____ 40 229 12 88 

- Beaufort ________________ 3 72 
- Darlington -------------- 3 6 
- Florence ________________ 3 I 

(D) lexington _______________ 15 118 10 88 
- Orangeburg _____________ 5 18 

Spartonburg _____________ 3 5 
All other ________________ 8 9 (Z) 

(D) Dry Onions 

(0) South Carolina, toto'- ___ 

Ali other ________________ 

Green Onions 

South Carolina, total ____ 23 100 64 

Darlington ______________ 3 2 
lexington _______________ 13 89 64 
Orangeburg _____________ 4 9 
All other ________________ 3 (I) (I) 

Okra 

South Carolina, total ____ 112 167 II 

Aiken -------- ---------- 10 26 
Anderson _______________ 5 4 

- Barnwell ________________ 3 2 
- Berkeley ________________ 4 3 
- Charleston ______________ 3 6 
- Chesterfield _____________ 8 9 (0) 
- Darlington -------------- 5 2 
- Florence ________________ 3 1 
- Harry __________________ 5 2 (0) 
- lee ____________________ 8 14 
- lexington _______________ 13 50 

Orangeburg _____________ 9 5 
Spartanburg _____________ 14 30 (D) 
All other • _______ • _______ 22 13 (0) 

299 
Sweet Peppers 

South Carolina. total ____ 22 47 17 

- lexington _______________ 5 12 (0) 

- Orangeburg _____________ 12 33 (D) 

288 All other _____ • __________ 5 2 (D) 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Misc Data 



Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Hot Peppe ... 

South Coralina, totol ___ _ 

lexington ______________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Pumpkins 

South (arolina, totoL __ _ 

Harry _________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Spinach 

South (orolina, totol ___ _ 

Ali other _______________ _ 

Squash 

South (orolina, totol __ _ -
Aiken ________________ _ -Beaufort ______________ _ -
Charleston ____________ _ -
Greenville _____________ _ -Harry ________________ _ 
Jasper ________________ _ -
lexington _____________ _ -
Orangeburg ___________ _ 
Spartanburg ___________ _ -Ali other ______________ _ -

Table 10. Vegetables Harvested for Sale: 

Harvested Irrigated 

Forms Acres Farms Acres 

Turnips 

13 8 2 (0) South Carolina, totol ___ _ 

6 4 I (0) 
3 3 1 (0) 
4 I - -

Charleston _____________ _ 
Darlington _____________ _ 
Harry _________________ _ 
lexington ______________ _ 
Marion ________________ _ 

6 32 - -
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Spartanburg ____________ _ 

3 16 - -
3 16 - -

Sumter ________________ _ 
Williamsburg ___________ _ 
Ali other _______________ _ 

3 26 -
Turnip Greens 

-

3 26 - - South Carolina, totol ___ _ 

Beaufort _______________ _ 
Georgetown ____________ _ 

94 896 13 88 lexington ______________ _ 
Spartanburg ____________ _ 

4 2 - - All other _______________ _ 

11 463 - -
3 6 -

(0)1 
3 50 2 
3 11 I (0) 
5 79 2 (0) 

Other Vegetables 

South Carolina, total ___ _ 

26 

1~~: I 
5 

4~ I 17 -
6 16 -

16 15 3 

lexington ______________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

1974 - Continued 

Harvested 

Farms Acres 

56 142 

3 4 
5 7 
3 I 

12 

3~ I 4 
6 25 
4 26 
3 (Z) 

3 1 
13 45 

37 277 

3 115 
6 5 

11 97 
6 44 

11 16 

14 52 

4 ~I 5 
5 13 

Table 11. Fruits and Nuts: 1974 

Farms With Sales 
of $2,500 and 
Over 

Dwarf and Semidwarf 
Apples (Ib) 

South (orolinc, totol ___ _ 

Anderson ______________ _ 
Oconee ________________ _ 
Spartanburg ____________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Standard Apples (Ib) 

South Coralina, totol ___ _ 

Anderson ______________ _ 
Fairfield _______________ _ 
lexington ______________ _ 
Marlboro ______________ _ 
Oconee ________________ _ 
Spartanburg ____________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Clingstone Peoches (Ib) 

South Carolina, totol ___ _ 

Allendole _______________ _ 
(hesteriield ____________ _ 
Edgefield _______________ _ 
lexington _____________ _ 
Newberry ______________ _ 
Orangeburg ____________ _ 
Saluda ________________ _ 
Spartanburg ___________ _ 
York __________________ _ 
All other _______________ _ 

Freestane Peaches (Ib) 

South Carolina. total ___ _ 

Aiken _________________ _ 
Allendole _______________ _ 
Bornwell _______________ _ 
Cherokee _____________ _ 

-
(hesteriield ___________ _ 
Edgefield _______________ _ 
Greenville _____________ _ 
lexington _____________ _ 
Orangeburg ___________ _ -Saluda _______________ _ -Spartanburg ___________ _ 
Sumter _______________ _ -York _________________ _ -All other _______________ _ 

Forms 

65 

3 
19 
30 
13 

72 

8 
4 
3 
3 

27 
9 
4 

14 

125 

3 
3 

21 
20 
3 
8 

11 
41 

5 
10 

347 

3 
3 
4 
8 

13 
30 
13 
26 
14 
18 

177 
3 

20 
15 

Total 

Acres Trees or vines 

1 

1 587 182 220 I 
2 200 I 646 81 084 

829 91 346

1 
110 9 590 

1 166 68 1671 

26 1 264 
35 2 505 

7 500 
2 77 

716 40 254 
215 14 754 

5 275 
159 8 538 

4 789 4<\9 582 

171 19 161 
570 52 000 

1 200 106 660 
315 38 491 

6 550 
552 54 700 
457 41 790 
977 98 065 

64 5 815 
480 52 350 

24 728 2 272 154 

247 26 447 
603 60 948 
852 90 046 

2 259 227 144 
2 050 191 552 
5 403 479 419 

733 73 267 
335 32 966 
538 53 914 

1 433 124 526 
8 471 758 696 
1 201 92 575 

345 35 775 
258 24 879 

1974 Census of Agriculture-County Misc Data 

Nonbearing age Bearing age 

Forms Trees or vines Forms Trees or vines 

1 1 

28 36 4151 56 145 805 

-
17 530 I 3 200 

13 17 63 554 
12 17 745

1 

25 73 601 1 
3 I 140 11 8 450 

16 3 213 66 64 954 

- - 8 1 264 
1 (0) 3 (0) 
- - 3 500 
2 (0) 3 (0) 
4 1 660 26 38 594 
3 200 9 14 554 
2 (0) 2 (0) 
4 1 121 12 7 417 

53 103 151 106 366 431 

- - 3 19 161 
3 33 000 3 19 000 

11 14 847 20 91 813 
12 

11 700 I 11 26 791 
3 180 3 370 
3 9 500 7 45 200 
6 13 420 10 28 370 

11 14 384 36 83 681 
- - 5 5 815 
4 6 120 8 4<\ 230 

151 597 059 318 1 675 095 

1 (0) 3 (0) 
2 (0) 3 (0) 
2 (0) 4 (0) 
3 36 200 8 190 944 
6 92 900 12 98 652 

20 158 630 26 320 789 
6 14 700 13 58 567 
8 8 150 21 24 816 

10 11 680 13 42 234 
8 50 630 15 73 896 

68 112 982

1 

167 645 714 
2 (0) 3 (0) 
5 4 500 17 31 275 

10 14 302 13 10 577 

Irrigated 

Farms Acres 

7 14 

--
- -
- -
5 

(~~ I 2 
-
-
- -
- -
- -

8 
9: I 

-
- -
8 92 
- -
- -

2 (0) 

2 (0) 
- -
- -

Harvested 

Forms Quantity 

1 

51 11320621 

3 26 666 
17 4 699 120 
24 3 243 937 

7 3 350 898 

61 6 618 057 

8 106 466 
3 103 985 
2 (0) 
2 (0) 

26 5 015 600 
9 825 824 
2 (0) 
9 561 680 

98 32 738 547
1 

3 I 034 783 
3 I 650 000 

19 10 947 300 
10 2 056 383 
3 32 289 
7 3 442 980 
8 2 245 596 

36 7 920 605 
4 966 795 
5 2 441 816 

306 158 284 254 

2 (0) 
1 (0) 
4 2 586 757 
8 24 031 820 

12 8 719 220 
24 31 601 790 
12 4 132 920 
19 3 065 999 
13 6 138 219 
14 6 487 710 

165 62 227 830 1 
3 4 251 904 

17 2 641 288 
12 694 797 

South Carolina 111-9 
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